

Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad

Kandi - 502 285, Telangana, INDIA Phone: (040) 2301 6033; Fax: (040) 2301 6032

No. IITH/40/2020/RTI/Admin Dated:30.06.2020

To

Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005.

Ref: Your RTI application with Reg. no. IITHY/R/T/20/00070 dated. 22/04/2020

Sir/Madam.

I am directed to refer to your RTI application with registration no. IITHY/R/E/20/00070 dated 22/04/2020 and to furnish information as under:

Query:

- 1) Please provide the certified copies of the rules and regulation followed to admitting Mr. Upender Sunkari (Technical superintendent in MSME) into Ph.D. program in IITH under Roll No: MS16RESCH11008.
- 2) Please provide the certified copies of the rules and regulations followed to give permission for Mr. Upender Sunkari (Technical superintendent in MSME) to purse Ph.D. program in IITH.
- 3) Please provide certified copies of the terms and conditions imposed on Mr. Upender Sunkari (Technical superintendent in MSME) with respective to his service as an employee in IITH during his Ph.D. studies.
- 4) Please provide certified copies of the terms and conditions imposed on Mr. Upender Sunkari (Technical superintendent in MSME) with respective to his Ph.D. studies during his employment as technical superintendent in MSME.
- 5) Please provide certified copies of the no objection certificate (NOC) and/or similar approval documents issued with respective to the above matter. If the information is not available in your office, kindly forward to the concerned public authority as per section 6(3) of RTI Act,2005.

Reply:

- 1) Mr. Upender Sunkari (Roll No: MS16RESCH11008) was selected through common selection process through open advertisement. He has registered as an external candidate.
- 2) He produced no objection certificate from his employer.

- 3) No specific terms and condition was imposed on Mr. Upender Sunkari with respect to his service.
- **4)** No specific terms and condition was imposed on Mr. Upender Sunkari with respect to his PhD studies.
- **5)** "No Objection Certificate" from the competent authority was submitted by Mr.Upender (Copy attached).
- 2. If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer appeal to Prof. Raja Banerjee, Dean(Admin), and the Appellate Authority of IIT Hyderabad under RTI Act 2005 within thirty days from the date of receipt of the reply.

Address of the Appellate Authority:

Prof. Raja Banerjee, Dean(Admin) & Appellate Authority, IIT Hyderabad, Kandi – 502 285, Sangareddy, TS, India Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

Cmde M Nambiar (Retd)
Registrar & CPIO
Email: cpio@iith.ac.in

040 2301 6101



भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान हैदराबाद

कंघी, तेलंगाना - ५०२ २८५, भारत फोन : +९१-४०-२३०१ ६०३३, फेक्स : +९१-४०-२३०१ ६०३२

Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad

Kandi - 502 285, Telangana, INDIA Phone: (040) 2301 6033; Fax: (040) 2301 6032

IITH/Admin(Estb)/NF/S107/2019 Dated: 15.06.2016

NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mr. Upender Sunkari S/o Yadaiah, is permanent employee of the IIT Hyderabad. He is working as Technical Superintendent in the Department of Materials Science & Metallurgical Engineering. The institution has no objection in allowing Mr. Upender Sunkari to carry out his PhD research work as external candidate within IIT Hyderabad.

(N Jayaram)
Registrar
एन.जयराम
रिक्तस्हार
N. JAYARAM
REGISTRAR
IIT Hyderabad - 502 285
Kandi, Sangareddy-Telangana-India

Enclosure: Forwarding letter of NOC by HOD, Department of Materials Science & Metallurgical Engineering